IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Raleigh et al.	Group Art Unit: 2492
Patent No.: 11,750,477	Examiner: Kim, Tae K.
Issue Date: 9/5/2023	
Filing Date: 11/30/2020	
Application Serial No.: 17/106,648	
Title: Adaptive Ambient Services	

REQUEST FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FOR PTO'S ERROR

Commissioner for Patents Office of Patent Publication Attention: Certificates of Correction Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

R

Applicant respectfully requests that a certificate of correction be issued to correct some clerical errors made by the Patent Office at no fault of Applicant, as shown in the enclosed copy of Form PTO-1050. More specifically, the words "associated with the ambient service" are missing at the end of claim 10.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge or credit Deposit Account No. <u>50-0731</u> for any deficiency or overpayment in the fees required for the filing of this request for a certificate of correction. A certificate of correction is respectfully requested. Applicants respectfully invite the Examiner to contact the undersigned for any questions.

Respectfully submitted, Farjami & Farjami LLP

Dated: September 22, 2023

By: <u>*lfarshad farjamil*</u> Farshad Farjami

Reg. No. 41,014 Attorney for Applicants

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being filed via EFS in United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date stated below.

September 22, 2023

Evan C. Gunderman

<u>/evan c. gunderman/</u> Signature

FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP 26522 La Alameda Ave., Ste. 360 Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Tel: (949) 282-1000

Fax: (949) 282-1002

DOCKET

Δ

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

 PATENT NO.
 : 11,750,477

 APPLICATION NO.
 : 17/106,648

 ISSUE DATE
 : 9/5/2023

 INVENTOR(S)
 : Raleigh et al.

It is certified that an error appears or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

In the claims, column 36, line 11, "requests with a device application" should be --requests with a device application associated with the ambient service--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

PATENT NO: 11.750,477

Page 1 of 1

Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP 26522 La Alameda Avenue, Suite 360 Mission Viejo, California 92691

RM

DOCKE

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.322, 1.323, and 1.324. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.0 hour to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Attention Certificate of Corrections Branch, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.